
May-July Dates of Interest:

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.

** Was resceduled for Badger ** MSHSL SubSection 32 Vocal and Instrumental Ensemble Contest

Sat-May 11 MN Fishing Opener
Sun-May 12 Mothers Day

Mon-May 13 6:00 p.m. Technology Committee Meeting
Mon-May 13 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Wed-May 15 Roseau Law Enforcement Center & Park~ Kindergarten Field Trip
Wed-May 15 Baccalaureate 7:00pm

Thu-May 16 Fifth Grade D.A.R.E. Graduation 2pm
What is D.A.R.E.? The Drug Abuse Resistance Education program teaches

students the importance of drug resistance education and decision-
making skills

Thu-May 16 Piano Recital 7:00pm Badger Gym

Fri-May 17 Last Day for Seniors/Grad Practice/Cookout

Sat-May 18 Softball Seeding

Sun-May 19 Graduation Commencement Ceremony 2:00 p.m.

Mon-May 20 Envirothon Team advancing to State! The state level Competition will be held at the Wolf Ridge
Environmental Learning Center Monday, May 20. Best wishes to the team of 

Jordan Davy, Julia Dostal, Ada Lee, Jordan Lee, Amelia Wilt, Sam Aarhus, Landon 
Christianson, Paige Rybakowski, and Greta Wojciechowski. Coached by Shannon Dostal. 

What is Envirothon? The Envirothon competition is for high school students 
organized by the National Conservation Foundation (NCF). Envirothon combines in-class 
and hands-on environmental education which involves problem solving and actual field 
tests. The competition tests students on five core subjects: 1) Aquatic Ecology; 2) Forestry; 
3) Soils and Land Use; 4) Wildlife; 5) Plus an annually-changing subtopic which focuses 
on a relevant environmental issue

Tue-May 21 MSHSL Softball Play-ins: Section First Round Games (seed 1-4 host)
Section Second Round Games (seed 1-4 host)

Tue-May 21 MSHSL Subsection Golf (Boys & Girls) @ Roseau

Wed-May 22 Elementary Track & Field Day

Thu-May 23 MSHSL Subsection Track & Field @ Ada

Thu-May 23 MSHSL Section Softball Quartfinals Section Third Round @ Highest seed

Fri-May 24 HS Fun Day ?
Fri-May 24 Last Day of School: Early Out Day students dismissed at 12:30pm; bus depart shortly after

Sat-May 25 Baseball Seeding 

Tue-May 28 MSHSL Subsection Baseball Play-In Games @ #1 Seed
Quarterfinals @ High Seeds

Tue-May 28 MSHSL Softball Section 8A Semifinals @ Highest Seed
Playback @ Top Seed

May28-29 MSHSL Section 8A Golf (Boys & Girls) @ Bemidji



Thu-May 30 MSHSL Sub-Section Baseball Semis and Finals @ Fertile

Thu-May 30 MSHSL Section 8A Softball Championship @ Top Seed

Fri-May 31 MSHSL Section 8A Track & Field @ Dilworth
Sat-June 01 MSHSL Section 8A Track & Field @ Dilworth

Sat-June 01 Section 8A Baseball Tournament @ Crookston

Mon-Jun 03 Explore Lake Itasca Field Trip for SY2024-25 incoming grades 4-12

Tue-June 4 MSHSL Section 8A Baseball Tournament @ Crookston

June 5-7 MSHSL Softball Class A State Tournament @ Caswell Park, North Mankato

June 6-8 MSHSL State Class A Track & Field Meet @ St. Michael-Albertville HS

Sat-June 8 MSHSL Section 8A Baseball Championship @ Crookston

Mon-Jun 10 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

June 11-12 MSHSL State Class A Golf Meet @ Becker

June 13-17 MSHSL State Class A Baseball Tournament @ St. Cloud, Sauk Rapids, Target Field

Mon-June 17 Clay Target League MN Statewide Shoot @ Alexandria

Fri-June 21 MSHSL Clay Target League Tournament @ Minneapolis Gun Club

National FCCLA Conference is in Seattle end of June-start of July

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.


